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JUILLET

GROUP C RACING
LE MANS CLASSIC 2018
QUALIFYING 1

20
18

Provisional Classification

LE MANS

13.629 m.

Nr. Drivers Car Cl Time Lap Total Gap Kph
T 21 I VERCOUTERE / R. KELLENERS PORSCHE 962C 1990 CIA 3:51.461 6 7 - - 211.9
2 2 E MARIS PEUGEOT 905 EV1 Bis 1993 C3A 3:54.483 5 8  +3.022 +3.022 209.2
3 31 K. LENDOUDIS / A. AGUAS MERCEDES BENZ C11 1989 CIA 3:56.616 2 3 +5.155 +2.133 207.3
4 25 M.LYONS GEBHARDT C91 1991 Cc3A 3:57.801 4 6  +6.340 +1.185 206.3
5 10 M. CAMPAGNE / A. KALFF SPICE SE92 GTP 1992 C3A 3:58.631 3 7 +7.170 +0.830 205.6
6 82 M. LECOURT / R. NARAC PORSCHE 962C 1990 C1A 401323 6 6 +9.862 +2.692 203.3
7 3S.LYNN JAGUAR XJR-9 1987 CIA 401544 8 8 +10.083 +0.221 203.1
8 27 P. FRANCE / E. FRANCE NISSAN R90 CK 1990 CIA 4:02.648 2 7 +11.187 +1.104 202.2
9 55 R. HUFF SPICE SE89P 1989 c3s 404195 5 7 +12.734 +1.547 200.9
10 104 P. SCEMAMA SPICE SE89C 1989 c2A 4:04914 7 8 +13.453 +0.719 200.3
11 85 T. SINCLAIR SPICE SE90C 1990 C1A 4:05390 9 9 +13.929 +0.476 199.9
12 35 G. LOPEZ / V. RADERMECKER JAGUAR XJR-14 1991 Cc3A 405816 5 7 +14355 +0.426 199.6
13 88 I. VERCOUTERE / A. MUELLER JAGUAR XJR-12 1989 CIA 409271 4 4 +17.810 +3.455 196.8
14 4 D. GUENAT PEUGEOT 905 EV1 Bis 1993 C3A 4:12433 4 6 +20972 +3.162 1943
15 50 P. HIGGINS / A. HIGGINS PORSCHE 962C 1989 c1A 413493 7 8 +22.032 +1.060 193.5
16 61 M. VON BRAUNMUHL PORSCHE 962 1989 CIA 417314 6 8 +25853 +3.821 190.6
17 51 H. HOBNER / M. WERNER PORSCHE 962C 1990 C1A 418317 7 7 +26.856 +1.003 189.9
18 106 L. FORT / F. DAROCHA TIGA GC 288/289 1988 C2A 4:18.440 3 5 +26.979 +0.123 189.8
19 24 . MISTER JOHN OF B / S. AYARI RONDEAU M382 1982 cis 4:18559 5 7 +27.098 +0.119 189.7
20 66 D. TITFORD / T. REEVES EMKA C84/1 Aston Martin 1985 cis 422139 3 7 +30.678 +3580 187.1
21 14 T. DREELAN / A. SCOTT PORSCHE 962 1987 C1A 422886 5 7 +31.425 +0.747 186.6
22 71 G. KIALLGREN COURAGE C26 S 1990 CIA 426109 5 5 +34.648 +3223 184.3
23 19 C. PERRIER MARCH 85G 1985 cis 426264 6 7 +34.803 +0.155 1842
24 129 X. GALANT TIGA GC288 1988 c2A 4:26275 7 7 +34.814 +0.011 184.2
25 110 M. OVERINGTON PORSCHE 962C 1988 c3p 4:29.640 7 7 +38.179 +3.365 181.9
26 99 M. STRUDER PORSCHE 962C 1991 Cc3A 429709 7 8 +38.248 +0.069 181.9
27 12 R KEMPNICH PORSCHE 956C 1985 cie 430122 7 8 +38.661 +0.413 1816
28 111 T. DOZIN SPICE SE88C 1988 c2A 4:30.185 7 7 +38.724 +0.063 181.6
29 177 F. LYONS ALD C289 1989 c2A 430818 5 6 +39.357 +0.633 181.1
30 185 C. GADAIS / R. BELLETESTE STHEMO SM 1984 c28 4:37.009 5 6 +45548 +6.191 177.1
31 36 H. KUNIE /T. ITO TOYOTA 85C 1985 cis 4:39.383 6 7 +47.922 +2374 1756
32 40 R. BATEMAN SPICE SE90C 1990 Cl1A 4:39.753 7 7 +48292 +0.370 175.3
33 107 P. COLANCON TIGA GC289 1989 c2A 4:39.761 2 6 +48.300 +0.008 175.3
34 20 P. GARROD LOLA T92/10 1992 C3A 4:47229 6 6 +55768 +7.468 170.8
35 145 A. CREFCOEUR SPICE SE89C 1989 c2A 4:59.599 2 2 +1:08.138 +12.370 163.7
36 78 L. BOCH / P. PERCEVAULT ECOSSE C285 1985 c3p 5:12.957 2 6 +1:21.496 +13.358 156.7
37 33 H. LINDBERG PORSCHE 962C 1989 CIA 5:18.395 3 4 +1:26.934 +5.438 154.1
38 7 M. MONTEIRO PORSCHE 962C 1990 CIA 5:45.060 2 5 +1:53.599 +26.665 1422
39 6 R. MEINS JAGUAR XJR-8 1987 c1A
40 11 N. D'IETEREN PORSCHE 962C 1990 Cl1A
41 15 H. HAUPT PORSCHE 962 1989 C1A 3
42 23 K. KUBOTA NISSAN R90 CK 1990 Cl1A
43 58 J. MERLIN SPICE SE90C 1990 c1A 1
44 162 M. GUERRA / M. GUERRA GKW 862-C2 1988 3B
Fastest Lap | Lap 6 | Ivan VERCOUTERE | 3:51.461 | 211.9 Kph |
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